To The Homeplace at The Columns HOA Residents,

I would like to take this opportunity to introduce myself, Bret Hennington, your Community Association Manager for *The Homeplace at The Columns HOA*. I am looking forward to working with the Board of Directors, Advisory Committee, and residents.

As your Community Association Manager I am committed to assisting you in any way possible. I can be reached with any questions or concerns at (972) 428-2030 ext. 7357, or by email at bret@essexhoa.com. After normal business hours and on weekends, you will be connected to our after-hours emergency answering service.

A general overview of my role in the community follows:

- Supervising property maintenance and upkeep of facilities and amenities
- · Overseeing financial management and budget tracking
- Coordinating meetings
- Overseeing homeowner communications
- Organizing and supervising contracted service bids and providing recommendations on service needs
- Conducting site and equipment inspections
- Ensuring that all community association members comply with the association's governing documents

I will do my best to keep you informed when community improvements or legislative changes are on the horizon, and how any such changes may impact the Association.

Once again, Essex Association Management and I appreciate the opportunity to serve *The Homeplace at The Columns HOA*, and we look forward to working with you in the future.

Best Regards,



Bret Hennington

Community Association Manager 1512 Crescent Drive Ste. 112

Carrollton, TX 75006

O) 972-428-2030 ext. 7357

Email: bret@essexhoa.com

This email and any attached files are confidential and intended solely for the intended recipient(s). The duplication, posting to any social media platform or sharing of this email or any attachment without the express written permission of the sender is prohibited. If you are not the named recipient you should not read, distribute, copy or alter this email. Any views or opinions expressed in this email are those of the author and do not represent those of the company. Warning: Although precautions have been taken to make sure no viruses are present in this email, the company cannot accept responsibility for any loss or damage that arise from the use of this email or attachments.